503827885 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON SUTTON	01/27/2016
STEVE MULLANE	01/27/2016
MALKIT RAM	01/27/2016
SAM BURT	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED	
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD	
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14907512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: wilson@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES D. STEVENS P.O. BOX 4390 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3160-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. SUE WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/K. Sue Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Mullane#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038605 FRAME: 0883**

EPAS ID: PAT3874534

503827885

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Simon SUTTON [Fall Home of Assignment]	residing at Rugby, Warwi	ckshire, CV22 7TG, GB
Steve MULLANE	residing at Southam, Wa	wickshire, CV47 2AY, GB
IF all Name of Assigner (6) Marikit RAM [Fall Name of Assigner (8)]	, residing at Coventry, Wa	
Sam BURT Full Name of Assignor 64	, residing at Learnington S	pa, Warwickshire, CV32 5AY /Residence Address)
do hereby assign, sell an	d set over to:	
	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIM	TED , located at
Ab	bey Road, Whitley, Coventry, Warv	vickshire, GB_CV3_4LF
(hereinafter referred to a nitle and interest, domest for United States Letters	ic and foreign, in and to the inven	s or other legal representatives, the entire right tions and discoveries set forth in the application
which can be identified i	n the United States Patent and Trac	lemark Office as:
U.S. Serial No14/90	7,512 , filed January 25,	2016 ,
applications, including of said inventions and disc names, or in our name successors, assigns or	original, continuation, and division overies in the United States and in , at its election, and we hereby other legal representatives, all rigies. We hereby authorize Assigne	ssigns or other legal representatives to make all applications, and to receive Letters Patent for any and all foreign countries in its own name of assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its this of priority in and to said inventions and to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including to perform any and all a deem necessary to secur	applications for Letters Patent of a acts which said Assignee, its succe	ons or other legal representatives to execute any and all kinds and in any and all countries and ssors, assigns or other legal representatives may sold and set over. And we hereby represent and the rights granted herein.
Date: <u>27-01-2016</u>		Shitig
This Form should be naturized ar	otkervise legalized in the space below.	Single SUTTON
		Store Nill LANE

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ANNIONMENT

For the sum of One Delike (\$1.00) and other posed and valuable consideration, the members and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Samo Station	residence of Page	y. Warwickenne CV22 77G, Gis
Street M. H. J. ANE	residing at Sour	Jaar Afferentieraa Ches Sen Clá
Market RAM	, residing as Coss	rry Almacanne CV3 6./5
Sam BURT	, residing at Lean	Wyton Sox, Warwickshire, CV32 5AY
do haveby assign, self a	ad set ever to	
	JAGUAR LAND PO	
A		fy Wewcahre GB CV34LF
Overeinafter referred to title and interest, dome for United States Lenes	etic and foreign, in and to t Tipatest, entitled	N. ##Signs or other legal representatives, the entire right he inventions and discoveries set furth in the application. SYSTEM AND METHOD
which can be identified	in the United States Parent	
U.S. Serial No14/90	77.512 (Ned Jan	uary 25, 2016
applications, including said inventions and discussions and discussions, or in our name successors, assigns or discoveries in all count he spaces provided also we hereby agree for our	original, continuation, and coveries in the United State e, at its election, and we other legal representative ries. We hereby authorize we irselves, our boirs, success	toors, assigns or other legal representatives to make divisional applications, and to receive Length Parent for and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or benefy assign, sell and set over to said Assignme in a all rights of priority in and to said inventions and Assignme to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the Serial Number and Part
o perform any and all i been necessary to secur	acts which said Assigned, e thereto the rights herein i	steps of any and all kinds and in any and all common and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may sesigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and steps with the rights granted herein.
Me		
		Walter Street
		100 N.W.

Report to Agrees D. Stevens at Record Editingues F.C., P.O. Box 4599, Terro Michigan, C.S. 440,99-4590

PATENT REEL: 038605 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 05/16/2016